



## First Nine Months of 2018: growth in revenues and income from operations

Revenues: € 207.6 million (+4%)\*

Income from operations: € 28.3 million (+11%)\*

Operating margin: 16.7% (stable)

Operating expenses: € 8.8 million

Operating income: € 9.1 million

\* Like-for-like

In millions of euros	July 1 . September 30		January 1 . September 30	
	2018	2017	2018	2017
Revenues	67.4	67.2	207.6	205.7
Change like-for-like (%) <sup>(1)</sup>	+1%		+4%	
Income from operations	11.3	10.6	28.3	29.1
Change like-for-like (%) <sup>(1)</sup>	+7%		+11%	
Operating margin (in % of revenues)	16.7%	15		



